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Dear Joseph

Auckland £V
Transport i

An Auckland Council Organisation

20 Viaduct Harbour Avenue, Auckland 1010
Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand
Phone 09 355 3553 Website www.AT.govt.nz

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987

CAS-836375-YOFOCS8

Thank you for your email dated 11 August 2018, requesting information about parking and Parking
Officers.

1.

Complete parking officers manual.

Please find attached.

The definition of a stationary vehicle offence

Your request for information is refused under Section 17(d) of the Local Government Official
Information and Meeting Act 1987 (LGOIMA) as the information is publically available:
http://www.legislation.govt.nz/act/public/1987/0174/latest/DLM123005.html

Is stopping and parking illegally known as a stationary vehicle offence?

Yes.

Number of police vehicles ticketed this year, and the reason why (if applicable).

This part of your request is refused under Section 17(e) of the LGOIMA as the information
you are requesting does not exist.

Starting salary of a parking officer.

Parking Officer starting salary is $43,500.

The different salary bands for parking officers and how many are in this band. For example:
$40,000 - 5 officers , $42,000 - 12 officers

Please see below table:

Salary Number of parking
officers
$43,500 20
$47,000 18
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$50,000
$50,366
$50,778
$50,843
$51,235
$51,378
$51,667
$51,845
$51,942
$51,992
$52,105
$52306
$52731
$52,827
$53,317
$53,608
$53,714
$53,767
$53,820
$53,847
$53,926
$54,650
$54,724
$54,768
$55,070
$55,520
$56,311
$56,481
$58,927
$59,620
$60,062
$53,000
$53,607
$54,087
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7. Number of parking officers terminated for misconduct from 2015 to this year.
Five Parking Officers have been terminated between 2015 and 2018.

Page 2 of 3



&n

We trust the above information has addressed your request however should you believe that we
have not dealt with your request appropriately, you have the right in accordance with section 27(3)

of the LGOIMA to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and
review in regard to this matter.

If you have any further queries, please contact Auckland Transport on 09 355 3553 quoting Official
Information request number CAS-836375-YOFOCS.

Yours sincerely

John Strawbridge

Group Manager, Parking Services & Compliance
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