

20 Viaduct Harbour Avenue, Auckland 1010 Private Bag 92250, Auckland 1142, New Zealand **Phone** 09 355 3553 **Website** www.AT.govt.nz

28 August 2018

Joseph

fyi-request-8475-99e2ca86@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Joseph

Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 CAS-836375-Y0F0C8

Thank you for your email dated 11 August 2018, requesting information about parking and Parking Officers.

1. Complete parking officers manual.

Please find attached.

2. The definition of a stationary vehicle offence

Your request for information is refused under Section 17(d) of the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 1987 (LGOIMA) as the information is publically available: http://www.legislation.govt.nz/act/public/1987/0174/latest/DLM123005.html

- 3. Is stopping and parking illegally known as a stationary vehicle offence? Yes.
- 4. Number of police vehicles ticketed this year, and the reason why (if applicable).

This part of your request is refused under Section 17(e) of the LGOIMA as the information you are requesting does not exist.

5. Starting salary of a parking officer.

Parking Officer starting salary is \$43,500.

6. The different salary bands for parking officers and how many are in this band. For example: \$40,000 - 5 officers , \$42,000 - 12 officers

Please see below table:

Salary	Number of parking officers
\$43,500	20
\$47,000	18





\$50,000	50
\$50,366	1
\$50,778	1
\$50,843	1
\$51,235	1
\$51,378	1
\$51,667	1
\$51,845	1
\$51,942	1
\$51,992	1
\$52,105	1
\$52306	1
\$52731	1
\$52,827	1
\$53,317	1
\$53,608	1
\$53,714	1
\$53,767	1
\$53,820	1
\$53,847	1
\$53,926	1
\$54,650	1
\$54,724	1
\$54,768	1
\$55,070	1
\$55,520	1
\$56,311	1
\$56,481	1
\$58,927	1
\$59,620	1
\$60,062	1
\$53,000	6
\$53,607	1
\$54,087	1

7. Number of parking officers terminated for misconduct from 2015 to this year. Five Parking Officers have been terminated between 2015 and 2018.



We trust the above information has addressed your request however should you believe that we have not dealt with your request appropriately, you have the right in accordance with section 27(3) of the LGOIMA to make a complaint to the Office of the Ombudsman and seek an investigation and review in regard to this matter.

If you have any further queries, please contact Auckland Transport on 09 355 3553 quoting Official Information request number **CAS-836375-Y0F0C8**.

Yours sincerely

John Strawbridge

Group Manager, Parking Services & Compliance